

May 10, 2019

I-195 Redevelopment District Commission

ADDENDUM NO. 001

Questions & Answers

**Request for Proposals
For**

Urban Planning and Design Consulting Services

The I-195 Redevelopment District Commission (“the Commission”) is soliciting a Request for Proposals (“Proposal”) from firm or firms qualified to provide urban planning and design services to assist in the continued development of the I-195 land.

Question #1: 1. How far back in time is required for acknowledgement of previous work with government, public authorities, public agenda, and/or quasi-government entities in Rhode Island?

Answer #1: There is no defined time required, respondents should provide what they feel is adequate to demonstrate prior experience in the public setting.

Question #2: How should the MBE/WBE/DisBE form be filled out when the scope of work and contract value is not yet known?

Answer #2: The form should be with the information available upon submission. We welcome clarifying statements in the proposal.

Question #3: *Any flat fee proposal or other fee structure based on annual filings.* Can you expand on this? Does it mean for a related project, or some other figure?

Answer #3: This relates to any fee structure the organization may have outside of an hourly rate of each person whose resume is provided in the Proposal.

*****End of Addendum *****